TI-P154-04
CMGT Issue 1
(KR 2012)
UTD26, UTD26Y
스텐레스강 써모다이나믹 스팀트랩 (커넥터 체결방식)
제품의 개발 및 개선을 위하여 사전 통보없이 규격변경을 할 수 있습니다. 본자료의 유효본 유무를 확인하신 후 이용하시기 바랍니다. KP 2012
● 개요
UTD26, UTD26Y 시리즈는 스텐레스강 재질의 무전해 니켈 도금(ELNP) 처리된 써모다이나믹 스팀트랩으로 에너지 효율성과 내식성을 모두 갖추고 있다.

the removal of debris from the inside of the strainer screen. This should be carried out periodically depending on the cleanliness of the
system.
How to order The UTD26_ is supplied in two parts:-
1. The swivel pipeline connector
PC10HP Standard connection
Note: Any optional extras need to
be specified at the time of order
placement.
PC3 _ + 1 integral ISO valve
PC4 _ + 2 integral ISO valves
STS17.2 + 2 integral ISO valves
2. The UTD26_ trap complete with inner and outer gaskets and two connector screws.
Items will be supplied in a protective box.
How to order example:
1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 PC10HP swivel pipeline connector with socket weld connections.
1 off Spirax Sarco UTD26LAY thermodynamic steam trap fitted with an anti-air-binding disc and integral blowdown valve. The unit is
supplied complete with connector screws and gaskets.
1 off Insulating cover to fit a UTD26LAY.
1 2 5 10 15 26
100
200
400
550
50
20
15 29 73 145 218 377290
220
441
882
1213
110
UTD26H, UTD26HA, UTD26HY, and UTD26HAY
UTD26L, UTD26LA, UTD26LY, and UTD26LAY
● 용량표
응
축
수
 k
g
/h
응
축
수
 lb
s/h
차압 bar (x 100 = kPa)
차압 psi
● 선택사양
UTD26_은 다음 두 개의 파트로 공급된다.
1. 배관 커넥터
PC10HP 표준
주: 선택사양은 반드시 주문 시 명기한다.
PC3_ +1 일체형 ISO 밸브
PC4_ +2 일체형 ISO 밸브
STS17.2 +2 일체형 ISO 밸브
2. UTD26_ 트랩 트랩은 1차, 2차측 가스켓과 두 개의 연결 나사로 구성된다.
부품은 제품 보호 박스에 포장되어 제공된다.
보온 커버
외부 환경으로부터 과도한 열손실을 방지하기 위한 보온 커버
내장 블로우다운 밸브
블로우다운 밸브는 스트레나 캡 대신 블로우다운 어댑터가 장착되어 제공된다. 블로우다운 밸브를 사용하면 스트레나에서 제거된 이물질을 외부로 배출 가능하며, 이 작
업은 시스템의 청결도에 따라 주기적으로 시행되어야 한다.
● 주문방법
주문 예
1 off Spirax Sarco DN20 PC10HP swivel pipeline connector with socket weld connections.
1 off Spirax Sarco UTD26LAY thermodynamic steam trap fitted with an anti-air-binding disc and integral blowdown valve. The unit issupplied
complete with connector screws and gaskets.
1 off Insulating cover to fit a UTD26LAY.
■�본사 : TEL(02)3489-3489, FAX 525-5766  ■공장 : TEL(032)820-3000, FAX 032-811-6215  ■한국스파이렉스사코㈜는 로이드인증원(LRQA)
으로부터 ISO9001(품질경영), ISO14001(환경경영), ISO45001(안전보건경영), ISO50001(에너지경영) 인증을 취득하였습니다.
● 안전정보, 설치 및 정비 방법
자세한 내용은 제품과 함께 제공되는 설치 및 정비 지침서(IM-P154-05)를 참조한다.
● 정비부품
공급가능한 정비부품은 실선으로 표시되어 있으며 회색선으로 표시된 부분은 공급이 불가능하다.
공급가능한 정비부품
Inner and outer gasket set (pack of 3) 10, 11
Connector screws and inner and outer gasket set 10, 11, 13
Disc (pack of 3) UTD26LY, UTD26HY, UTD26L, UTD26H 3
Disc, strainer screen, and strainer cap gasket UTD26LAY, UTD26HAY, UTD26LA, UTD26HA 3, 4, 5
Strainer cap gasket (pack of 10) UTD26_Y 5
Strainer screen and strainer cap gasket (pack of 3 each) UTD26_Y 4, 5
Gland packing (pack of 3) Blowdown valve 21
Insulating cover 14
정비부품 주문방법
항상 "공급가능한 정비부품"에 명시된 부품명을 사용하고, 트랩의 종류, 구경 등을 명시한다.
예: 1 off packet of 3 discs for a Spirax Sarco UTD26LY thermodynamic steam trap with swivel connector.
설치 주의사항
배관 커넥터는 수직 및 수평 설치가 모두 가능하지만 트랩 몸체는 캡(2)이 반드시 가장 높은 곳에 위치하도록 설치해야 한다.
폐기
본 제품은 재활용이 가능하다. 또한 적합한 절차에 의해 폐기된 경우 어떠한 생태학적 위험은 없다.
UTD26LY, UTD26HY
Safety information, installation and maintenance
For full details see the Installation and Maintenance Instructions (IM-P154-05) supplied with the product.
Installation note:
The pipeline connector can be installed in either horizontal or vertical pipework but the trap body must always have the cap (2) uppermost.
Disposal:
This product is recycable. No ecological hazard is anticipated with the disposal of this product providing due care is taken.
Spare parts
The spare parts available are shown in solid outline. Parts drawn in a grey line are not supplied as spares.
Available spares
Inner and outer gasket set (pack of 3) 10, 11
Connector screws and inner and outer gasket set 10, 11, 13
Disc (pack of 3) UTD26LY and UTD26HY, UTD26L and UTD26H 3
Disc, strainer screen, and strainer cap gasket UTD26LAY and UTD26HAY, UTD26LA and UTD26HA 3, 4, 5
Strainer cap gasket (pack of 10) UTD26_Y 5
Strainer screen and strainer cap gasket (pack of 3 each) UTD26_Y 4, 5
Gland packing (pack of 3) Blowdown valve 21
Insulating cover 14